
Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Sunday, March 13, 2016

T2B  

Annette NarelJudge:

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24026 Sydney, Standard Poodle, Stacey WestcottT2B

24022 Moto, Boxer, Jill ViggianiT2B

24011 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24009 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24001 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20080 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernT2B

20058 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonT2B

20041 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisT2B

20033 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiT2B

20030 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtT2B

20016 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryT2B

20010 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistT2B

20007 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesT2B

20001 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesT2B

20070 Jersey, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekT2BP

20021 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelT2BP

20018 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeT2BP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16053 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciT2B

16044 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeT2B

16033 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddT2B

16029 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonT2B

16024 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielT2B

16001 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryT2B

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Annette NarelJudge:

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24025 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXA

24024 Eureka, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen 

MacKay

AXA

24001 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXA

24018 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24016 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24015 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

24012 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24011 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24009 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24004 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24003 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24002 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

20 36Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXA

20030 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtAXA

20065 Aurora, German Shepherd Dog, Katie HalfenAXPA

20018 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAXPA

20064 Bella, All American, Diana SchryverAXB

20063 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXB

20062 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAXB

20061 Indy, Border Collie, Kathleen DallonAXB

20060 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20059 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20058 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20037 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth SzczygielAXB

20036 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20035 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXB

20034 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXB

20033 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20032 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXB

20016 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20015 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20014 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXB

20013 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXB

20010 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20009 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20008 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20007 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20005 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20004 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXB

20003 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20002 Perigee, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20001 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20075 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20028 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20025 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

20024 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20021 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20019 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Sunday, March 13, 2016

16 24Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXA

16023 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXA

16020 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXA

16001 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXA

16036 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPA

16035 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16034 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16033 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddAXB

16031 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16030 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16029 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16028 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16027 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16009 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXB

16006 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16005 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16003 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16002 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16041 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXPB

16038 Nora, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXPB

16018 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16017 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16016 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16013 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

12 16Jump Height = # of dogs

12028 Charley, Miniature Poodle, Mark KleinAXA

12023 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXA

12020 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12019 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12018 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12012 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12011 Aengus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia PerroneAXB

12008 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12006 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12005 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12003 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXB

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12022 Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXPB

12015 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

12014 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXPB

12013 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXPB

8 21Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXA

8001 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXA

8031 Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'DonnellAXPA

8030 Bailey, Yorkshire Terrier, Paula BettencourtAXB

8029 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8028 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXB

8024 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXB

8022 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXB

8017 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8016 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8015 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8013 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXB

8011 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8010 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8009 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8007 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8004 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8003 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8033 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8032 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

8018 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4008 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4007 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4003 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

4002 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAXPB

4001 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Annette NarelJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24026 Sydney, Standard Poodle, Stacey WestcottOA

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20066 Tesla, Collie, Melanie RobbinsOA

20042 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicOA

20041 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisOA

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club
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16053 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciOA

16045 Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteOA

16044 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeOA

16043 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysOA

16011 Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarOAP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8034 CeCe, Toy Poodle, Paula BettencourtOA

8026 Tempi, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Annette NarelJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24028 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerNAB

24022 Moto, Boxer, Jill ViggianiNAB

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20080 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernNAA

20067 Thriller, Dalmatian, Sara EastmanNAA

20068 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonNAB

20048 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarNAB

20071 Kiana, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen MacKayNAP

20070 Jersey, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekNAP

20069 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczNAP

20053 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyNAP

20052 Nessa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Barbara GibsonNAP

20051 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16046 Comet, All American, Karen KayNAB

16049 Luna, Golden Retriever, Lauren BoothNAP

16048 Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAP

16047 Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Taffy, All American, Rebecca KayNAB

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8035 Bruce, Cairn Terrier, Cynthia SchlaikjerNAB

8040 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Annette NarelJudge:

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24025 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXJA

24012 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJA

24018 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24016 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24015 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

24011 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24009 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24004 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24003 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24002 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24001 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

20 35Jump Height = # of dogs

20032 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXJA

20030 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtAXJA

20002 Perigee, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJA

20001 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJA

20065 Aurora, German Shepherd Dog, Katie HalfenAJPA

20018 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAJPA

20064 Bella, All American, Diana SchryverAXJB

20063 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJB

20062 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAXJB

20061 Indy, Border Collie, Kathleen DallonAXJB

20060 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20059 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20058 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20037 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth SzczygielAXJB

20036 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20035 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXJB

20034 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB

20033 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20016 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20015 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20014 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXJB

20013 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJB

20010 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20009 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20008 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJB

20007 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20005 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20004 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJB

20003 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20075 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Sunday, March 13, 2016

20028 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20025 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB

20024 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20021 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20019 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

16 25Jump Height = # of dogs

16053 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJA

16023 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJA

16020 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJA

16043 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

16035 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16034 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16033 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddAXJB

16031 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16030 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16029 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16028 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16027 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16024 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXJB

16009 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXJB

16006 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16005 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16003 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16002 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16041 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

16038 Nora, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAJPB

16036 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16018 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16017 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16016 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16013 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAJPB

12 16Jump Height = # of dogs

12028 Charley, Miniature Poodle, Mark KleinAXJA

12020 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12019 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12018 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

12012 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12011 Aengus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia PerroneAXJB

12008 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12006 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12005 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12003 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXJB

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12022 Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAJPB

12016 Logan, All American, Lee Ann DonnerAJPB

12015 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

12014 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAJPB

12013 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAJPB

8 21Jump Height = # of dogs

8034 CeCe, Toy Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJA

8021 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXJA

8031 Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'DonnellAJPA

8030 Bailey, Yorkshire Terrier, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8029 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8028 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXJB

8024 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXJB

8022 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXJB

8017 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8016 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8015 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8013 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXJB

8011 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8010 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8009 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8007 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8004 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8003 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8033 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8032 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

8018 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4008 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4007 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4003 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4002 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAJPB

4001 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Annette NarelJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24026 Sydney, Standard Poodle, Stacey WestcottOAJ

24024 Eureka, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen 

MacKay

OAJ

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Sunday, March 13, 2016

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20068 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonOAJ

20066 Tesla, Collie, Melanie RobbinsOAJ

20044 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerOAJ

20041 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisOAJ

20069 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczOJP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16045 Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteOAJ

16044 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeOAJ

16001 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryOAJ

16011 Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarOJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Taffy, All American, Rebecca KayOAJ

12023 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

OAJ

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Tempi, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Annette NarelJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24028 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerNAJB

24022 Moto, Boxer, Jill ViggianiNAJB

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20080 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernNAJA

20067 Thriller, Dalmatian, Sara EastmanNAJA

20072 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonNAJB

20048 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarNAJB

20042 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicNAJB

20071 Kiana, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen MacKayNAJP

20070 Jersey, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekNAJP

20053 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyNAJP

20052 Nessa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Barbara GibsonNAJP

20051 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAJP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16046 Comet, All American, Karen KayNAJB

16051 Jet, All American, Lee Ann DonnerNAJP

16049 Luna, Golden Retriever, Lauren BoothNAJP

16048 Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAJP

16047 Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8040 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAJP

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


